MA005A Alto-Shaam 1000BQ2192 Specification Sheet Issue 002 | Issue Date: 01/02/2023
Heated Holding Banquet Cabinet with stainless steel exterior with
transport handles. Cabinet is controlled with an ON/OFF power
switch, adjustable electronic thermostat which includes a heat
indicator light and temperature set knob. 4 x chrome plated wire
shelves included. A full perimeter, wall-friendly bumper is included,
along with castors.
Banquet cart will hold covered meals without plate carriers.
Additional shelves equip cart to hold pre-plated meals without
covers, trays, and bulk food items in pans.
STANDARD FEATURES
• HALO HEAT a controlled, uniform heat source that gently surrounds
   food for better appearance, taste, and longer holding life.
• Close temperature tolerance and even heat application provides
   even heat from top to bottom – side to side.
•  Holds pre-plated food fresh, flavourful, and hot.
• No moisture pans, water or canned heat needed.
• Designed to adapt to any type of banquet holding:
   – Covered plates, stacked
   – Covered or uncovered plate carriers
   – Accepts trays for banquet service
   – Additional shelves for full-size and half-size pans
   (gastronorm pans)
•  Non-magnetic stainless steel interior resists corrosion.
•  Full perimeter, wall-friendly bumper, transport handles, and
    heavy duty castors.
DIMENSIONS
TECHNICAL DATA
SHIPPING DATA
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
External: 1744W x 783D x 1716H mm
Internal: 717W x 647D x 1342H mm
PPower supply:   230V, 15A, 1P
Hertz:    50
Amps:    13
kW:    3.0
Plate capacity:   256 (Plate size 203 - 222mm)
   192 (Plate size 229 - 254mm)
   128 (Plate size 260 - 324mm)
 Ship weight:   314kg
HEATED HOLDING BANQUET CART - 192 (10” Plate)
1000BQ2192
OPTIONAL FEATURES
•   Plate carriers, uncovered or covered, specify size.
CAPACITY
480 lbs (218 kg) MAXIMUM
VOLUME  MAXIMUM :  300 QUARTS  (380 LITERS )
 pL at E s :  (without plate carriers)
 — 8" - 8-3/4" (203mm - 222mm) with covers:  256 (8 per shelf)
 — 9" - 10" (229mm - 254mm) with covers:  192 (6 per shelf)
 — 10-1/4" - 12-3/4" (260mm - 324mm) with covers:  128 (4 per shelf)
  LARGER  DIAMETER  ITEMS  WILL  RESULT  IN  REDUCED  PLATE  CAPACITIES
 pans :  Full-size and half-size pan combinations (per shelf)
 — 12" x 20" (530mm x 325mm - GN 1/1):  2
 — 12" x 10" (265mm x 325mm - GN 1/2):  4
ADDITIONAL  WIRE  SHELVES  WITH  SUPPORT  CLIPS  WILL  ACCOMMODATE  VARIOUS
COMBINATIONS  OF  2-1/2" (65 mm ), 4" (100 mm ) OR  6" (150 mm ) DEEP  PANS
 SHELF CAPACITY* :
 — Shelves maximum:  32               SPACING  ON  CENTERS  3-5/32" (80 mm )
CLEARANCE RE QU IRE M ENT S
 Full perimeter bumper accommodates all
clearance requirements.
IN S TALLATION RE QU IRE M ENT S
 Cart must be installed level.  It  must not be
installed in any area where it may be a�ected by
steam, grease, dripping water, high temperatures,
or any other severely adverse conditions.
68-11/16" (1744mm)
30
-1
3/
16
" (
78
3m
m
)*
59
-7
/1
6"
 (1
50
9m
m
)
64
-1
3/
16
" (
16
46
m
m
)
22-5/16"
(565mm)
67
-5
/8
" (
17
16
m
m
)
48
-5
/1
6"
 (1
22
6m
m
)
7-
9/
16
" (
19
2m
m
)
57-1/2" (1459mm)
*International - 29-1/8" (739mm)
CORD LENGTH
120V - 72" (1829mm)
208-240V - 96" (2438mm)
230V - 96" (2438mm)
1000-BQ2/192
HOT HOLDING B AN Q UET CARTS
WEIGHT
 N ET  618 lbs (280 kg)
 SHIP  750 lbs (340 kg)
 CA R T ON  D I M E N SI ON S :  (L x W x H)
73" X  33" X  75"
(1803mm x 813mm x 1854mm)
DI M EN S ION S :   H x W x D
E X TE R I OR :
67-5/8" x 68-11/16" x 30-13/16"
(1716mm x 1744mm x 783mm)
I N TE R I OR  PE R  DOOR  O PE N I NG :
52-7/8" x 28-1/4" x 25-1/2"
(1342mm x 717mm x 647mm)
OPTION S & ACCE SS ORIE S
ELECTRICAL
 VO LTA G E PHASE  CYCLE /H Z A M PS  kW  C ORD  & PL UG  I N CL UD E D
 120 1 60 24.0 2.9 NEMA  5-20P
 POWER  SWITCH  IN  LOW  POSITION   16.0 1.9 20A- 125V PLUG
        NEMA  5-30P
 POWER  SWITCH  IN  HIGH  POSITION   25.0 MAX  3.0 30A - 125V PLUG
 208 1 60  11.8 2.5 NEMA  6-15P
 240 1 60 13.6 3.3 15A - 250V PLUG
 230 1 50/60  13.0 3.0 PLUGS  RATED  250V
 CH 2-16P  BS  1363  AS / NZS  3112 CEE  7/7
CAPACITY
68-11/16" (1744mm)
30
-1
3/
16
" (
78
3m
m
)*
59
-7
/1
6"
 (1
50
9m
m
)
67
-5
/8
" (
17
16
m
m
)
48
-5
/1
6"
 (1
22
6m
m
)
7-
9/
16
" (
19
2m
m
)
57-1/2" (1459mm)
*International - 29-1/8" (739mm)
WEIGHT
 N ET  618 lbs (280 kg)
 SHIP  750 lbs (340 kg)
 CA R T ON  D I M E N SI ON S :  (L x W x H)
DI M EN S ION S :   H x W x D
E X TE R I OR :
67-5/8" x 68-11/16" x 30-13/16"
(1716mm x 1744mm x 783mm)
I N TE R I OR  PE R  DOOR  O PE N I NG :
52-7/8" x 28-1/4" x 25-1/2"
(1342mm x 717mm x 647mm)
ELECTRICAL
 VO LTA G E PHASE
 120
 POWER  SWITCH  IN  LOW  POSITION
 POWER  SWITCH  IN  HIGH
 208
 240
 230
 CEE  7/7